2019-20 OVC Men’s Bask

Order of Finish
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10. SIUE

11. Southeast Missouri

12. Tennessee Tech

Il Predi

Belmont (17 first-place votes)
Murray State (7)
Jacksonville State
Austin Peay

UT Martin
Eastern Kentucky
Eastern lllinois
Morehead State
Tennessee State

rder of Finish

(Selected by OVC Head Basketball Coaches and Communication Directors)

Points

237
223
187
180
154
128
124
113
90
63
49
36

11 points awarded for a first-place vote, 10 for second, etc. - Coaches and SID’s could not vote for their own teams

2019-20 Preseason All-Ohio Valley Conference Men’s Basketball Team

(Selected by OVC Head Basketball Coaches and Communication Directors)

Preseason OVC Player of the Year: Terry Taylor, Austin Peay

NAME., SCHOOL

Jomaru Brown, Eastern Kentucky %

Tevin Brown, Murray State

Jr. Clay, Tennessee Tech @%
Darnell Cowart, Murray State%
Quintin Dove, UT Martin @
Grayson Murphy, Belmont

Nick Muszynski, Belmont *%
Craig Randall I, UT Martin

Terry Taylor, Austin Peay *&#
Jordan Walker, Morehead State *
Josiah Wallace, Eastern lllinois *%

* - 1st team All-OVC Team in 2018-19
& - 1st team All-OVC in 2017-18
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HT.
6-2
6-5
6-0
6-8
6-8
6-2

6-11
6-5
6-5
6-0
6-4

@ - 2nd Team All-OVC in 2018-19

WT.
190
175
160
280
210
175
235
185
230
185
185

CL.
So.
So.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

HOMETOWN
Raleigh, N.C.
Fairhope, Ala.

Chattanooga, Tenn.

Chicago, lIl.
Cleveland, Ohio
Franklin, Tenn.
Pickerington, Ohio
Youngstown, Ohio
Bowling Green, Ky.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Marshall, III.

# - OVC All-Newcomer Team in 2017-18

KEY STATS FROM 2018-19

14.4 ppg, 3.0 rpg, 1.9 spg, 2.2 apg
11.8 ppg, 4.7 rpg, 2.3 apg, 90 3’s

14.4 ppg, 3.8 rpg, 4.3 apg, 1.8 spg
10.3 ppg, 6.5 rpg, 54.8 FG%

13.3 ppg, 5.2 rpg, 59.7 FG%

9.6 ppg, 4.4 rpg, 6.5 apg, 1.6 spg

14.7 ppg, 5.8 rpg, 2.2 bpg, 60.4 FG%
16.3 ppg, 3.6 rpg, 43.6 FG%

20.5 ppg, 8.9 rpg, 53.1 FG%

15.8 ppg, 3.5rpg, 2.6 apg, 72 3’s

15.5 ppg, 3.9 rpg, 2.9 apg, 61 3’s

% - OVC All-Newcomer Team in 2018-19



