2019-20 OVC Men's Basketball Predicted Order of Finish

(Selected by OVC Head Basketball Coaches and Communication Directors)

	Order of Finish	<u>Points</u>
1.	Belmont (17 first-place votes)	237
2.	Murray State (7)	223
3.	Jacksonville State	187
4.	Austin Peay	180
5.	UT Martin	154
6.	Eastern Kentucky	128
7.	Eastern Illinois	124
8.	Morehead State	113
9.	Tennessee State	90
10.	SIUE	63
11.	Southeast Missouri	49
12.	Tennessee Tech	36

¹¹ points awarded for a first-place vote, 10 for second, etc. - Coaches and SID's could not vote for their own teams

2019-20 Preseason All-Ohio Valley Conference Men's Basketball Team

(Selected by OVC Head Basketball Coaches and Communication Directors)

Preseason OVC Player of the Year: Terry Taylor, Austin Peay

NAME, SCHOOL	POS.	<u>HT.</u>	WT.	CL.	HOMETOWN	KEY STATS FROM 2018-19
Jomaru Brown, Eastern Kentucky %	G	6-2	190	So.	Raleigh, N.C.	14.4 ppg, 3.0 rpg, 1.9 spg, 2.2 apg
Tevin Brown, Murray State	G	6-5	175	So.	Fairhope, Ala.	11.8 ppg, 4.7 rpg, 2.3 apg, 90 3's
Jr. Clay, Tennessee Tech @%	G	6-0	160	So.	Chattanooga, Tenn.	14.4 ppg, 3.8 rpg, 4.3 apg, 1.8 spg
Darnell Cowart, Murray State%	F	6-8	280	Sr.	Chicago, III.	10.3 ppg, 6.5 rpg, 54.8 FG%
Quintin Dove, UT Martin @	F	6-8	210	Sr.	Cleveland, Ohio	13.3 ppg, 5.2 rpg, 59.7 FG%
Grayson Murphy, Belmont	G	6-2	175	So.	Franklin, Tenn.	9.6 ppg, 4.4 rpg, 6.5 apg, 1.6 spg
Nick Muszynski, Belmont *%	С	6-11	235	So.	Pickerington, Ohio	14.7 ppg, 5.8 rpg, 2.2 bpg, 60.4 FG%
Craig Randall II, UT Martin	G	6-5	185	Sr.	Youngstown, Ohio	16.3 ppg, 3.6 rpg, 43.6 FG%
Terry Taylor, Austin Peay *&#</td><td>G/F</td><td>6-5</td><td>230</td><td>Jr.</td><td>Bowling Green, Ky.</td><td>20.5 ppg, 8.9 rpg, 53.1 FG%</td></tr><tr><td>Jordan Walker, Morehead State *</td><td>G</td><td>6-0</td><td>185</td><td>Sr.</td><td>Indianapolis, Ind.</td><td>15.8 ppg, 3.5 rpg, 2.6 apg, 72 3's</td></tr><tr><td>Josiah Wallace, Eastern Illinois *%</td><td>G</td><td>6-4</td><td>185</td><td>Jr.</td><td>Marshall, III.</td><td>15.5 ppg, 3.9 rpg, 2.9 apg, 61 3's</td></tr></tbody></table>						

^{* - 1}st team All-OVC Team in 2018-19 & - 1st team All-OVC in 2017-18

^{@ - 2}nd Team All-OVC in 2018-19

^{# -} OVC All-Newcomer Team in 2017-18

^{% -} OVC All-Newcomer Team in 2018-19